Form PTO 1595	01-17-2001		
1-31-92		SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMPatent and F-5507	MMERCE d Trademark Office
To the Honorable Cor	101584845		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): CSM Saechsische Spinnereimaschinen GmbH (2.00) Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes [] No [X]		Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Rieter Ingolstadt Spinnereimaschinenbau AG Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes [] No [X]			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
[X] Assignment [] Merger		Street Address: Friedrich-Ebert-Strasse 84,	
[] Security Agreement [] Ch	ange of Name	85055 Ingolstadt, Germany	
[] Other			
Execution Date: November 1	6, 20000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X]	No
4. Application number(s) or pater			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the filing date of the application is			
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Services as First Class Mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner Of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231, on December 13, 2000 Dated: December 13, 2000 C. Bruce Hamburg Reg. No. 22,389		5,815,889	
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		Total number of applications and patents involved:	1
Name: C. Bruce Hamburg, Esq.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00	
Internal Address: <u>Jordan and Hamburg LLP</u>		[] Enclosed	
Chanin Building		[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit	
Suite 4000		account 10-1250	
Street Address: 122 East 42nd Street			
City: New York State: New York Zip: 10168		Charge any excess or credit any refund to the same deposit account number indicated above.	
01/17/2001 NTHAI1 00000011 101250 5815889 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
♥9.F\$tātèment and ♥igMatture.)		
To the best of my knowledge a and any attached copy is a true	nd belief, the foregoing informate e copy of the original document.		
C. Bruce Hamburg Name of Person Signing	_	Signature December i3	, 2000
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Т	otal number of pages comprising cover sheet:	2
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments			
	commissioner of Patents & Tr	ademarks, box Assignments	

ASSIGNMENT

For value received, CSM Saechsische Spinnereimaschinen GmbH, a German corporation hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Rieter Ingolstadt Spinnereimaschinenbau AG, a German corporation having a place of business at Friedrich-Ebert-Strasse 84, 85055 Ingolstadt, Germany, and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest in and to certain inventions described in U.S. Patent No. 5,815,889, issued October 6, 1998 and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

Date: 16.11.2000 CSM Saechsische Spinnereimaschinen GmbH

(Name)Joachin Schneider

(Title) Rechts nwalt - Sequestor

K

RECORDED: 12/15/2000 REEL: 011425 FRAME: 0184